

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

Page 2, line 8, replace "227,633,993" with "227,350,993" and replace "1,344,821,814" with "1,344,538,814"

Page 2, line 11, replace "352,797,592" with "352,514,592" and replace "1,919,766,163" with "1,919,433,163"

Page 2, line 12, replace "248,526,112" with "248,347,034" and replace "1,375,189,679" with "1,375,010,601"

Page 2, line 13, replace "104,271,480" with "104,167,558" and replace "544,526,484" with "544,422,562"

Page 3, line 4, replace "141,437,021" with "141,333,099" and replace "721,512,545" with "721,408,623"

Page 3, line 5, replace "250,489,786" with "250,310,708" and replace "1,540,574,416" with "1,540,395,338"

Page 3, line 6, replace "391,926,807" with "391,643,807" and replace "2,262,086,961" with "2,261,803,961"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment decreases funding relating to the funeral set-aside for Medicaid recipients by \$283,000, of which \$103,922 is from the general fund, to provide for an increase in the set-aside from \$5,000 to \$6,000 as provided for in House Bill No. 1377. The executive budget included funding of \$566,000, of which \$208,571 is from the general fund, to increase the funeral set-aside for Medicaid recipients from \$5,000 to \$7,000.